PASSENGER ENTERTAINMENT/PASSENGER SERVICE SYSTEM
23-34-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-01-03
BOX AND COVER INSTL-FLOOR MULTIPLEX SYS

DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
6
 ..CLIP-CABLE   1100 BCREFA1016
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V02768
    OVERLENGTH PART NUMBER:
     220-081200-00-0101
    OPTIONAL PART:
     FW220-081200-00
     V02768
 ..BOX ASSY   1110 65B52619-2
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-01-06
23-34-01
FIG. 06
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-02-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-MAIN EQPT CTR MISC (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-34-02-01
DEC 22/07 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-02-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-MAIN EQPT CTR MISC (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-34-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-02-01
EQUIPMENT INSTL-MAIN EQPT CTR MISC (COMMUNICATIONS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-34-02-01
DEC 22/07 PAGE 0B
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-MAIN EQPT
   CTR MISC (COMMUNICATIONS
   ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-MAIN EQPT   RF1- 284T0686-3
   CTR MISC (COMMUNICATIONS
   ONLY)
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   284T0686-5014
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   24-00-58-02
 .DECAL-   12 BAC27TEX4311
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    M1710 D2519 ZONE DRIVER
 .DECAL-   13 BAC27TEX3701
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    M1308 D1879 ZONE DRIVER
 .MARKER- 163999 13A 015T1726-5220

DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
63
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY 155162 3260 286T1467-001
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY 155162 465 286T1471-001
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY 155162 170 286T1473-001
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY 155162 275 286T1477-001
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63
23-34-08
FIG. 63
PAGE 2
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 1)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 2)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 3)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 4)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 5)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 6)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0E
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 7)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0F
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-34-08-63A
WIRE INSTL-PASS. SVCE UNIT MULTIPLEX
FIGURE 63A (SHEET 8)
HXL        23-34-08-63A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0G
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT